the services that were rendered by us, and that are described above; and

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

9

(b) we are not aware of any action of the controlling shareholder or of the directors and officers of the Company with
the objective of driving, limiting, hindering or practicing any acts that have or could have compromised the access,
use or knowledge of information, bens, documents or work methodologies that are relevant for the quality of the
respective conclusions.

São Paulo, August 29, 2008

KPMG Auditores Independentes
CRC 2SP014428/O-6-S-BA

Anselmo Neves Macedo
Accountant CRC 1SP160482/O-6-S-BA

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

10

Attachment I

Pro-forma balance sheet on
July 31, 2008 with adjustments to market prices

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

11

Attachment to the appraisal report of the book value of shareholders' equity determined
by means of the accounting records and adjusted to market prices of Braskem S.A.

Pro-forma balance sheet
on July 31, 2008 with adjustments to market prices

(In reais)

Adjustments to Pro-forma book
Adjustments

to Pro-forma book
Assets Book value market price balance Liabilities Book value market price balance
Current
assets

Current
liabilities

   Cash and
cash
equivalents 35.756.867,16 - 35.756.867,16

   Accounts
payable to
suppliers 2.173.082.424,04   - 2.173.082.424,04

   Securities 976.169.629,09 - 976.169.629,09
   Loans and
financing 1.411.552.987,19   - 1.411.552.987,19

   Trade
accounts
receivable 1.287.969.037,47 - 1.287.969.037,47   Debentures 30.700.045,20   - 30.700.045,20

   Inventories 1.537.829.284,90 131.236.949,51 1.669.066.234,41

   Salaries and
social security
charges 141.181.995,80   - 141.181.995,80

 Recoverable
taxes 305.876.774,84 - 305.876.774,84

   Taxes,
duties and
contributions 126.990.726,90   - 126.990.726,90

   Other
accounts
receivable 145.432.352,56 - 145.432.352,56

   Advances
from clients 54.922.014,06   - 54.922.014,06

   Other
accounts
payable 100.362.331,95   - 100.362.331,95

4.289.033.946,02 131.236.949,51 4.420.270.895,53

4.038.792.525,14   - 4.038.792.525,14

Noncurrent
assets

Noncurrent
assets

Noncurrent
liabilities

   Securities 15.337.687,58 - 15.337.687,58
Noncurrent

liabilities

   Accounts
receivable 89.025.242,40 - 89.025.242,40

   Accounts
payable to
suppliers 30.976.941,77   - 30.976.941,77

 Inventories 20.755.851,12 - 20.755.851,12
   Loans and
financing 3.897.351.887,84   - 3.897.351.887,84

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

12

 Recoverable
taxes 1.271.334.273,39 - 1.271.334.273,39  Debentures 800.000.000,00   - 800.000.000,00
   Judicial
deposits 161.257.707,86 - 161.257.707,86

   Taxes and
contributions 1.225.896.005,69 1.983.627.548,19 3.209.523.553,88

   Associated
companies 76.799.684,29 - 76.799.684,29

   Associated
companies 454.394.088,95   - 454.394.088,95

   Other
accounts
receivable 42.426.315,23 - 42.426.315,23

   Long-term
incentive 11.262.176,73   - 11.262.176,73

   Other
accounts
payable 120.447.967,63   - 120.447.967,63

1.676.936.761,87 - 1.676.936.761,87

6.540.329.068,61 1.983.627.548,19 8.523.956.616,80

Permanent
assets

 Investments 3.808.267.187,16 1.794.612.006,08 5.602.879.193,24
Deferred

income

   Property,
plant and
equipment 6.602.602.220,13 7.432.354.531,96 14.034.956.752,09

   Negative
goodwill on
the acquisition
of
investments 13.784.609,20   - 13.784.609,20

   Intangible 1.196.568.973,51 370.918.711,29 1.567.487.684,80
   Investment
subsidy 5.506.776,44   - 5.506.776,44

   Deferred
charges 148.468.781,46 - 148.468.781,46

19.291.385,64   - 19.291.385,64

11.755.907.162,26 9.597.885.249,33 21.353.792.411,59

Shareholder's
equity
   Capital 5.361.655.888,67   - 5.361.655.888,67
   Capital
reserves 457.460.576,59   - 457.460.576,59
   Equity
evaluation
adjustment 24.885.329,05   - 24.885.329,05
   Legal
reserves 745.707.925,58 7.745.494.650,65 8.491.202.576,23
   Treasury
stock (120.036.649,38)   - (120.036.649,38)

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

13

   Retained
earnings 653.791.820,25   - 653.791.820,25

7.123.464.890,76 7.745.494.650,65 14.868.959.541,41

17.721.877.870,15 9.729.122.198,84 27.451.000.068,99 17.721.877.870,15 9.729.122.198,84 27.451.000.068,99

This attachment forms an integral part of the appraisal report of the book value of shareholders' equity determined by
means of the accounting records and adjusted to market prices of Braskem S.A., issued by KPMG Auditores
Independentes, dated August 29, 2008 and should be read and reproduced in full.

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

14

Appraisal Report � Summary Folder

Methodology and Summary of
Values

Base date: July 2008

Prepared by:

July 2008

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

15

INDEX

1. INTRODUCTION 4
2. OBJECTIVE 4
3. GENERAL CONSIDERATIONS, CONTINGENCIES AND LIMITATIONS 4

[…]

restrain, impair or practice any actions which have or might have compromised access to, use of or awareness of
information, assets, documents or work methodologies that are material to the quality of this report.

Porto Alegre, August 22, 2008

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Auditores Independentes
CRC 2SP000160/O-5 "F" RS

Gilberto Bagaiolo Contador
Contador CRC 1RS069038/O-0

5

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

61

Attachment I to the Appraisal Report on Stockholders� Equity Adjusted �pro forma"
By the Inventories, Fixed and Intangible Assets Appreciation of August 22, 2008

COPESUL - Companhia Petroquímica do Sul

Summarized "Pro Forma" Balance Sheet at July 31, 2008
In reais

Assets Corporate legislation

"pro forma�
adjustments
arising from
appreciation

�pro forma�
adjusted
balances

Liabilities
and
stockholders�
equity Corporate legislation

"pro forma�
adjustments
arising from
appreciation

�pro forma�
adjusted
balances

Current
assets

Current
liabilities 1,162,678,205.70 1,162,678,205.70

   Cash and
cash
equivalents 685,139.02 685,139.02
   Marketable
securities 9,868,907.63 9,868,907.63

Non Current
liabilities

   Trade
accounts
receivable 209,145,326.69 209,145,326.69

 Long term
liabilities

   Inventories 680,443,579.13 18,295,119.00 698,738,698.13   Financing 292,718,311.64 292,718,311.64
   Taxes
recoverable 135,465,417.10 135,465,417.10

   Related
companies 1,224,081,709.20 1,224,081,709.20

   Prepaid
expenses 3,800,319.61 3,800,319.61

   Taxes and
contributions
payable 1,312,835,986.74 1,312,835,986.74

   Advance to
suppliers and
other 2,795,585.00 2,795,585.00   Provisions 127,545,586.30 127,545,586.30

   Other 10,685,429.72 10,685,429.72

1,644,345,607.14 1,312,835,986.74 2,957,181,593.88

1,052,889,703.90 18,295,119.00 1,071,184,822.90

Non current
assets

Stockholders�
equity

   Long term
receivables 1,089,911,759.34 1,089,911,759.34  Capital 770,127,211.03 770,127,211.03

 Revaluation
reserves 46,108,457.92 46,108,457.92

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

62

Permanent
assets

 Revenue
reserves 646,166,459.19 2,548,446,327.21 3,194,612,786.40

 Investments
   In
subsidiaries 123,058,574.02 123,058,574.02 1,462,402,128.14 2,548,446,327.21 4,010,848,455.35

   Other
investments 3,023,577.17 3,023,577.17
   Property
and
equipment 1,119,801,180.39 3,646,301,331.61 4,766,102,512.00
   Intangible
assets 873,134,524.35 196,685,863.34 1,069,820,387.69
   Deferred
charges 7,606,621.81 7,606,621.81

2,126,624,477.74 3,842,987,194.95 5,969,611,672.69

4,269,425,940.98 3,861,282,313.95 8,130,708,254.93 4,269,425,940.98 3,861,282,313.95 8,130,708,254.93

* * *

This Attachment is an integral and inseparable part of the Appraisal Report on the Stockholders� Equity Adjusted �pro
forma" by the inventories, fixed and intangible assets appreciation of COPESUL - Companhia Petroquímica do Sul,
issued by PricewaterhouseCoopers Auditores Independentes, at August 22, 2008.

6

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

63

Appraisal Report � Folder 1

July 2008

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

64

INDEX

1. INTRODUCTION 4
2. OBJECTIVE 4
3. OVERALL CONSIDERATIONS, CONTINGENCIES AND LIMITATIONS 4
4. OVERALL APPRAISAL CONCEPT 5

4.1. APPRAISAL 5
4.2. ASSET 5

[…]

(ii) we are not aware of any action by the majority stockholder or the company�s management intended to influence,
restrain, impair or practice any actions which have or might have compromised access to, use of or awareness of
information, assets, documents or work methodologies that are material to the quality of this report.

Porto Alegre, August 22, 2008

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Auditores Independentes
CRC 2SP000160/O-5 "F" RS

Gilberto Bagaiolo Contador
Contador CRC 1RS069038/O-0

5

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

132

Attachment I to the appraisal report on stockholders� equity adjusted "pro forma"
By the inventories and fixed assets appreciation of August 22, 2008

Ipiranga Petroquímica S.A.

Summarized "Pro Forma" Balance Sheet at July 31, 2008
In reais

Assets
Corporate
legislation

"pro forma�
adjustment

arising
from

appreciation

�pro forma�
adjusted
balances

Liabilities
and
stockholders�
equity

Corporate
legislation

"pro forma�
adjustment

arising
from

appreciation

�pro forma�
adjusted
balances

Current
assets

Current
liabilities 143,607,476.82 143,607,476.82

   Cash and
cash
equivalents 2,648,404.74 2,648,404.74
   Trade
accounts
receivable 338,521,962.13 338,521,962.13

Non current
liabilities

   Inventories 288,732,626.82 51,866,876.03 340,599,502.85
Long term
liabilities

   Taxes
recoverable 302,681,102.11 302,681,102.11  Suppliers 3,316,400.47 3,316,400.47
   Advances
to suppliers
and other 422,199.70 422,199.70  Financing 507,578,400.00 507,578,400.00

   Other 7,527,067.23 7,527,067.23
 Related
companies 592,478,797.59 592,478,797.59

 Taxes and
contributions
payable 5,690,458.40 88,005,444.36 93,695,902.76

940,533,362.73 51,866,876.03 992,400,238.76
 Deferred
income tax 43,014,000.00 43,014,000.00

 Other
accounts
payable 19,391,442.27 19,391,442.27

Non current
assets

195,265,202.80 195,265,202.80 1,171,469,498.73 88,005,444.36 1,259,474,943.09

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

133

   Long term
receivables

Permanent
assets

 Investments
Stockholders�
equity

   In
subsidiaries 17,351,117.61 17,351,117.61  Capital 652,137,045.84 652,137,045.84
   In
associated
companies 978,401,730.09 1,528,532,622.60 2,506,934,352.69

 Capital
reserves 374,629.84 374,629.84

   Other
investments 1,020,900.00 1,020,900.00

 Revaluation
reserves 53,574.21 53,574.21

 Property and
equipment 524,084,959.42 261,575,054.62 785,660,014.04

 Revenue
reserves 756,593,143.75 1,753,969,108.89 2,510,562,252.64

 Intangible
assets 63,100,290.97 63,100,290.97
 Deferred
charges 4,477,805.57 4,477,805.57 1,409,158,393.64 1,753,969,108.89 3,163,127,502.53

1,588,436,803.66 1,790,107,677.22 3,378,544,480.88

2,724,235,369.19 1,841,974,553.25 4,566,209,922.44 2,724,235,369.19 1,841,974,553.25 4,566,209,922.44

* * *

This Attachment is an integral and inseparable part of the appraisal report on stockholders� equity adjusted �pro forma"
by the inventories and fixed assets appreciation of Ipiranga Petroquímica S.A., issued by PricewaterhouseCoopers
Auditores Independentes, at August 22, 2008.

6

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

134

Appraisal Report � Folder 1

July 2008

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

135

INDEX

1. INTRODUCTION 4
2. OBJECTIVE 4
3. OVERALL CONSIDERATIONS, CONTINGENCIES AND LIMITATIONS 4
4. OVERALL APPRAISAL CONCEPT 5

4.1. APPRAISAL 5
4.2. ASSET 5
4.3. TANGIBLE OR INTANGIBLE ASSET 5

[…]

(ii) we are not aware of any action by the majority stockholder or the company�s management intended to influence,
restrain, impair or practice any actions which have or might have compromised access to, use of or awareness of
information, assets, documents or work methodologies that are material to the quality of this report.

São Paulo, August 29, 2008

PricewaterhouseCoopers Tadeu Cendón Ferreira
Auditores Independentes Contador CRC 1SP188352/O-5
CRC 2SP000160/O-5

5

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

160

Attachment to the Appraisal Report on Stockholders� Equity Adjusted "pro forma" by the Inventories and
Fixed Assets Appreciation at August 29, 2008

Ipiranga Química S.A.

Summarized "Pro forma" Balance Sheet at July 31, 2008
In reais

Assets
Corporate
legislation

�pro forma �
adjustment

arising
from

appreciation

�pro forma�
adjusted
balance

Liabilities
and
stockholders�
equity

Corporate
legislation

�pro forma�
adjustments

arising
from

appreciation

�pro forma�
adjusted
balance

Current
assets

Current
liabilities 103,354,919.36 103,354,919.36

   Cash and
banks 8,897,555.80 8,897,555.80
   Financial
investments 17,030,710.07

Non Current
liabilities

   Trade
accounts
receivable 81,493,233.12 81,493,233.12

 Long term
liabilities

   Inventories 58,877,734.67 9,267,647.23 68,145,381.90

   Taxes and
contributions
payable 8,359,817.93 8,359,817.93

   Taxes
recoverable 9,970,670.37 9,970,670.37   Financing 2,871,751.97 2,871,751.97

   Other 2,111,063.55 2,111,063.55
   Related
companies 32,623,180.18 32,623,180.18

   Provision
for retirement
benefit 1,762,000.00 1,762,000.00

178,380,967.58 9,267,647.23 187,648,614.81

   Other
accounts
payable 94,436.26 94,436.26

Non Current
assets
Long term
receivables 13,465,732.07 13,465,732.07 37,351,368.41 8,359,817.93 45,711,186.34

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

161

Permanent
assets

 Investments 1,076,708,572.20 1,266,583,030.05 2,343,291,602.25
Stockholders�
equity

   Property
and
equipment 46,300,617.91 15,320,052.55 61,620,670.46  Capital 390,372,268.17 390,372,268.17
   Intangible
assets 1,012,979.16 1,012,979.16

 Revenue
reserve 790,233,258.49 1,282,810,911.91 2,073,044,170.40

   Deferred
charges 5,442,945.51 5,442,945.51

1,180,605,526.66 1,282,810,911.91 2,463,416,438.57

1,129,465,114.78 1,281,903,082.60 2,411,368,197.38

1,321,311,814.43 1,291,170,729.84 2,612,482,544.27 1,321,311,814.43 1,291,170,729.84 2,612,482,544.27

* * *

This Attachment is an integral and inseparable part of the Appraisal Report of the stockholders� equity adjusted "pro
forma" by the inventories and fixed assets appreciation of Ipiranga Química S.A., issued by PricewaterhouseCoopers
Auditores Independentes, at August 29, 2008.

6

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

162

Appraisal Report � Folder 1

Prepared by:

July 2008

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

163

INDEX

1. INTRODUCTION 4
2. OBJECTIVE 4
3. OVERALL CONSIDERATIONS, CONTINGENCIES AND LIMITATIONS 4
4. OVERALL APPRAISAL CONCEPT 5

4.1. APPRAISAL 5
4.2. ASSET 5
4.3. TANGIBLE OR INTANGIBLE ASSET 5